
InertSearch   for LC TM 

Inertsil    Applications ® 

Analysis of aliphatic acid 
(prelabel derivatization by ADAM reagent) 
Data No. LA588-0696 

Conditions 
System : GL-7400 HPLC system 
Column : Inertsil ODS-P (5 μm,  250 x 3.0 mm I.D) 
Column Cat. No. :  
Eluent : CH3CN 
Flow Rate : 1.5 mL/min 
Col. Temp. : 60 ℃ 
Detection : FL  Ex 365 nm  Em 412 nm (GL-7453A FL detector) 
Injection Vol. : 5 μL 
Analyte : aliphatic acid derivertized with ADAM regent 
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1. C10:0 Capric acid  （ Decanoic acid ） 5mg/L 
2. C22:5 EPA  ( cis-5,8,11,14,17-Eicosapentaenoic acid )20mg/L 
3. C22:6 DHA  ( cis-4,7,10,13,16,19-Docosahexaenoic acid )5mg/L 
4. C12:0 Lauric acid  ( Dodecanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
5. C14:1 Myristoleic acid  ( cis-9-Tetradecenoic acid ) 5mg/L 
6. C18:3 Linolenic acid  ( cis-9,12,15-Octadecatrienoic acid ) 5mg/L 
7. C20:4 Arachidonic acid  ( cis-5,8,11,14-Eicosatetraenoic acid ) 5mg/L 
8. C16:1 Palmitoleic acid  ( cis-9-Hexadecenoic acid ) 5mg/L 
9. C14:0 Myristic acid  ( Tetradecanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
10. C16:1 Palmiteraidic acid  ( trans-9-Hexadecenoic acid ) 5mg/L 
11. C18:2 Linoleic acid ( cis-7,12-Octadecadienoic acid ) 5mg/L 
12. C18:1 Oleic acid  ( cis-9-Octadecenoic acid ) 5mg/L 
13. C16:0 Palmitic acid  ( Hexadecanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
14. C18:1 Elaidic acid  ( trans-9-Octadecenoic acid ) 5mg/L 
15. C18:2 Linoeladic acid  ( trans-9,12-Octadecadienoic acid ) 5mg/L 
16. C20:1 cis-11-Eicosenoic acid 5mg/L 
17. C18:0 Stearic acid ( Octadecanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
18. C20:0 Arachidic acid ( Eicosanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
19. C24:1 Nervonic acid ( cis-15-Tetracosenoic acid ) 5mg/L 
20. C22:0 Behenic acid ( Docosanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
21. C24:0 Lignoceric acid ( Tetracosanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
22. C26:0 Cerotic acid ( Hexacosanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
23. C28:0 Montanic acid ( Octacosanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
24. C30:0 Melissic acid ( Triacontanoic acid ) 5mg/L 
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LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  A Arachidic acid ( Eicosanoic acid ) ア アラキジンサン Arachidic acid ( Eicosanoic acid )         アラキジン酸         '506-30-9      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  A Arachidonic acid ( cis ア アラキドンサン "Arachidonic acid ( cis-5,8,11,14-Eicosatetraenoic acid )"         アラキドン酸         '506-32-1      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  B Behenic acid ( Docosanoic acid ) ハ ベヘンサン Behenic acid ( Docosanoic acid )         ベヘン酸（ドコサン酸）         '112-85-6      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  C Capric acid （ Decanoic acid ） カ カプリルサン Capric acid （ Decanoic acid ）         カプリル酸         '334-48-5      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  C Cerotic acid ( Hexacosanoic acid )  サ セロチンサン Cerotic acid (Hexacosanoic acid)          セロチン酸         '506-46-7      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  c cis ア エイコセンサン cis-11-Eicosenoic acid         エイコセン酸         '5561-99-9      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  D DHA ( cis タ ドコサヘキサエンサン "DHA ( cis-4,7,10,13,16,19-Docosahexaenoic acid ) "         ドコサヘキサエン酸         '6217-54-5      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  E Elaidic acid ( trans ア エライジンサン  Elaidic acid ( trans-9-Octadecenoic acid )          エライジン酸          '112-79-8      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  E EPA ( cis ア "エイコサペンタエンサンメチルcis-5,8,11,14,17" "EPA ( cis-5,8,11,14,17-Eicosapentaenoic acid ) " C20:5n3 Methyl cis-5.8.11.14.17-eicosapentaenoate cis-5.8.11.14.17-Eicosapentaenoic acid methyl ester      "cis-5,8,11,14,17-エイコサペンタエン酸メチル" "メチルcis-5,8,11,14,17-エイコサペンタノエート"        '10417-94-4      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  L Lauric acid ( Dodecanoic acid )  ラ ラウリンサン Lauric acid ( Dodecanoic acid )          ラウリン酸         '143-07-7      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  L Lignoceric acid ( Tetracosanoic acid )  ラ リグノセリンサン Lignoceric acid ( Tetracosanoic acid )          リグノセリン酸         '557-59-5      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  L Linoeladic acid ( trans   "Linoeladic acid ( trans-9,12-Octadecadienoic acid ) "                  '506-21-8      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  L Linoleic acid ラ リノールサン "Linoleic acid ( cis-9,12-Octadecadienoic acid ) "         リノール酸         '60-33-3      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  L Linoleic acid ラ リノレンサン "α-Linolenic acid ( cis-9,12,15-Octadecatrienoic acid ) "         リノレン酸         '463-40-1      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  M Melissic acid ( Triacontanoic acid )  マ メリシンサン Melissic acid ( Triacontanoic acid )          メリシン酸         '506-50-3      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  M Montanic acid ( Octacosanoic acid )  マ モンタンサン、オクタコサンサン Montanic acid (Octacosanoic acid )          モンタン酸、オクタコサン酸         '506-48-9      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  M Myristic acid ( Tetradecanoic acid )  マ ミリスチンサン Myristic acid ( Tetradecanoic acid )          ミリスチン酸         '544-63-8      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  M Myristoleic acid ( cis マ ミリストレインサン Myristoleic acid ( cis-9-Tetradecenoic acid )          ミリストレイン酸         '544-64-9      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  N Nervonic acid ( cis ナ ネルボンサン Nervonic acid ( cis-15-Tetracosenoic acid )          ネルボン酸         '506-37-6      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  O Oleic acid ( cis ア オレインサン Oleic acid ( cis-9-Octadecenoic acid )          オレイン酸         '112-80-1      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  P Palmiteraidic acid ( trans ハ ヘキサデセンサン Palmiteraidic acid ( trans-9-Hexadecenoic acid )          ヘキサデセン酸         '10030-73-6      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  P Palmitic acid ( Hexadecanoic acid )  ハ パルミチンサン Palmitic acid ( Hexadecanoic acid )          パルミチン酸         '57-10-3      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  P Palmitoleic acid ( cis ハ パルミトレインサン Palmitoleic acid ( cis-9-Hexadecenoic acid )          パルミトレイン酸         '373-49-9      
LC LA588 Inertsil ODS-P  S Stearic acid ( Octadecanoic acid )  サ ステアリンサン Stearic acid ( Octadecanoic acid )          ステアリン酸         '57-11-4  
LA588 0696 GL Sciences Inc. Cas. No. LC  Technical Note No.46 HPLC Liquid Chromatography Chromatogram Pre-column derivatization  C18 ODS OctaDecylSilyl           LC テクニカルノート No.46 高速液体クロマトグラフィー HPLCカラム ジーエルサイエンス株式会社 イナートサーチ イナートシル  クロマトグラム プレカラム誘導体化法  オクタデシル基 オクタ
デシルシリル基  
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